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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 168  
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.09.2020 

 
PER CAPITA INCOME 

 
†168.  SHRI ANURAG SHARMA: 

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the details of measures being taken to increase per capita income in the States particularly 

those of Jhansi-Lalitpur parliamentary constituency in the State of Uttar Pradesh; and 

(b) the ratio of income generated from the districts of Bundelkhand in comparison to that earned 

from remaining districts of Uttar Pradesh under various heads? 

 
ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR) 

 
(a) & (b) The per capita Net State Domestic Product (NSDP) in Uttar Pradesh at current prices 

has increased from Rs. 66,512/- in FY 2018-19 to Rs. 70,419/- in FY 2019-20 as per data 

available from Ministry of Statistics and Programme implementation (MOSPI) . Several steps 

have been taken by the central government and state governments to increase the per capita 

income levels in the country. The government is implementing several developmental schemes 

like Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS),  Pradhan 

Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana – National Rural 

Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM), Deen Dayal Upadhyay – Gramin Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-

GKY), Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), 

Shyama Prasad Mukherjee RuRBAN Mission, National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) 

and Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) to increase the per capita income level.  District wise 

NSDP data is not published by the MOSPI. 
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